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FOREWORD

IIM Tiruchirappalli proudly announces the successful completion of the
Summer Placement process for the academic year 2022-23 of the Post
Graduate Program in Management (PGPM) and Post Graduate Program in
Management - Human Resources (PGPM-HR). IIM Tiruchirappalli, fueled by
it's strong academic culture and faculty body, has provided incredible talent
to the business world over the years.
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The campus witnessed 332 offers for PGPM in the fields of Sales &
Marketing, Finance, Consulting, IT & Analytics, Operations, and 34 offers for
PGPM- HR. We saw 147 company associations this year and take pride in
announcing our new relationships with recruiters such as Adani Group,
Avasant, Berger paints, Colgate Palmolive, Kimberly Clark, Lotte, MPL,
Piramal, Qwixpert, Titan, Vedant Fashions and Zomato.

We have further strengthened our relationship with top recruiters like
ABFRL, Avalon Consulting, Bain & Co., Dell Technologies, EY, Godrej, HPCL,
ICICI, JP Morgan & Chase, L&T, McKinsey, Microsoft, Reliance Retail, Saint
Gobain, TAFE, Wells Fargo etc. Further, this placement season, IIM
Tiruchirappalli saw a rise of 17% in the average stipend of PGPM despite the
increase in batch size and 100% in the median stipend of PGPM-HR,
reinforcing its position as one of the premier business schools attracting top
talent in India. 

We thank the entire IIM Tiruchirappalli fraternity (faculty, staff and alumni)
for their guidance and support throughout the Placement season.
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BATCH HIGHLIGHTS

PGPM & PGPM-HR 2022-24



PGPM HIGHLIGHTS

23%17% 17% 10%23%

FINANCECONSULTING

IT & ANALYTICS

OPERATIONS

SALES & MARKETING

DOMAIN WISE OFFERS

Highest - INR 3,20,000
Average - INR 1,20,781

Highest - INR 2,40,000
Average - INR 1,36,363

Highest -INR 3,00,000
Average - INR 1,25,345

Highest - INR 2,50,000
Average - INR 1,22,857

Highest - INR 2,80,000
Average - INR 1,33,974

INCREASE IN AVERAGE STIPEND BY 17% DESPITE INCREASE IN BATCH SIZE BY 40% 

10%

GENERAL MANAGEMENT

Highest - INR 3,00,000
Average - INR 1,51,562

HIGHEST 

AVG OF TOP 10%

AVG OF TOP 25%

AVERAGE 

MEDIAN 

3.20

2.64

2.20

1.29

1.10

**All figures in lakhs
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Increase in Avg stipend

Increase in S&M Avg stipend

Increase in Avg stipend for Operations

Increase in Freshers’ Avg stipend 37%

38%

17%

33%



AVERAGE OF

TOP 10%

HIGHEST 2.80

AVERAGE 1.34

MEDIAN 1.20

2.20

AVERAGE OF 

TOP 25%

2.60

DOMAIN WISE

PLACEMENTS

FINANCE

PROMINENT RECRUITERS

**All figures in lakhs

CONSULTING & STRATEGY

PROMINENT RECRUITERS

AVERAGE OF

TOP 10%

HIGHEST 2.50

AVERAGE 

MEDIAN 

AVERAGE OF 

TOP 25%

1.00

2.28

1.23

2.50

GENERAL MANAGEMENT

PROMINENT RECRUITERS

AVERAGE OF

TOP 10%

3.00

3.00

1.51

1.70

2.26
AVERAGE OF

TOP 25%
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HIGHEST 

AVERAGE 

MEDIAN 



DOMAIN WISE

PLACEMENTS

**All figures in lakhs

IT & ANALYTICS

AVERAGE OF

TOP 10%
2.50

 3.00

1.25

1.00

2.17
AVERAGE OF 

TOP 25%

PROMINENT RECRUITERS

OPERATIONS

PROMINENT RECRUITERS

AVERAGE OF

TOP 10%

HIGHEST 
2.40

AVERAGE 

MEDIAN 

AVERAGE OF 

TOP 25%

1.36

1.40

2.19

2.37

SALES & MARKETING

PROMINENT RECRUITERS

AVERAGE OF

TOP 10%

HIGHEST 3.20

AVERAGE 

MEDIAN 

AVERAGE OF 

TOP 25%

1.00

2.11

1.21

2.57

HIGHEST 

AVERAGE 

MEDIAN 
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PGPM

HIGHLIGHTS

PROMINENT RECRUITERS
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PGPM - HR

HIGHLIGHTS

2.00

HIGHEST 

STIPEND

1.45

AVERAGE OF 

TOP 25%

0.82

AVERAGE

STIPEND

0.80

MEDIAN

STIPEND

INDUSTRY MENTORSHIP PARTNERSPROMINENT ASSOCIATIONS

**All figures in lakhs

Increase in Average stipend

Increase in Median stipend

60%

100%

07



GLOBAL MANAGEMENT
CHALLENGE

National Finalists

GSK E-CUBE
2022

National Finalists

SAMSUNG EDGE
SEASON 7

National Finalists

Avalon Sun Tzu
Case Competition 2022
National Semi-Finalists

ICICI 
Beat The Curve

Campus Winners

IDFC FAME
2022

National Semi-
Finalists

COLGATE TRANSCEND
2022

National Semi-Finalists

ECube 2022

T-REX

CASE

COMPETITIONS
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AMAZON ACE
2022

National Finalists

TITAN
ELEVATE 9.0

National Semi-Finalists

_VOIS VANTAGE
2022

Winners

ABFRL
SHOWSTOPPER 2022

National Finalists

Godrej LOUD 
2022

National Winners

DS Group
TrenDSetter

National Semi-
Finalists

RELIANCE
TUP 8.0

National Runners-up

TEKION
T-REX

National Runner Ups

CFA RC '22
National 
Finalists



Lakshya is a unique guest lecture series which provides students a platform to interact with the
corporate world, where eminent personalities from the realm of business present a picture of their
world to the students. 26 Chapters of the Guest Lecture series were organized in AY 22-23.

LAKSHYA 
GUEST LECTURE SERIES
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DAKSHA 
LEADERSHIP CONCLAVE

THEME: RESILIENCE AND ADAPTATION

The First edition of DAKSHA: The Leadership Conclave was conducted in September 2022. 28
prominent industry leaders were featured as guest speakers for various panel discussions and
round table discussions as part of the event. The engaging discussions on 'Resilience and
Adaptation' in various domains and industries gave incredible opportunities for all the
stakeholders to learn best practices and network better.

PANEL DISCUSSION 1:

ROUND TABLE 1

Building Resilience through competitive success

PANEL DISCUSSION 2:Decoding Growth Potential through sustainable initiative

Resilient Supply Chains:
The need of the hour

ROUND TABLE 2 ROUND TABLE 3

Building Resilience through
Adaptation

Redefining Customer Value
in the Next Normal

ROUND TABLE 4 ROUND TABLE 5

Entrepreneurship,
Adaptation and Resilience

Corporate Resilience and stock
performance during Pandemic



PLACEMENT OFFICE

Aayur Verma 
aayur.v@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Anwesha Pal 
anwesha.p@iimtrichy.ac.in
 
Kushal Khurana 
kushal.k@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Mallika Gupta 
mallika.g@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Pragnya Koya 
pragnya.k@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Rahul Yadav 
rahul.y@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Rajat Agrawal 
rajat.a@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Rhea Martha Benny 
rhea.b@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Sreenandini Prasad J 
sreenandini.p@iimtrichy.ac.in

Swathi C 
swathi.c@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Thejashwini M 
thejashwini.m@iimtrichy.ac.in
 
Vihari Andukuri 
vihari.a@iimtrichy.ac.in

Anjali D
anjali.d@iimtrichy.ac.in

Anurag Rajkumar
anurag.r@iimtrichy.ac.in

Atul Sahai
atul.s@iimtrichy.ac.in

Faris Gani
faris.g@iimtrichy.ac.in

Karthik Krishna
karthik.k@iimtrichy.ac.in

Madhura Dabak
madhura.d@iimtrichy.ac.in

Manya Bambi
manya.b@iimtrichy.ac.in

Dr. Nidhi Gadkari
nidhi.g@iimtrichy.ac.in

Sai Kalyan Kanikella
saikalyan.k@iimtrichy.ac.in

Saidnya Patil
saidnya.p@iimtrichy.ac.in

Sajid Hussain
sajid.s@iimtrichy.ac.in

Swathy Krishna
swathy.k@iimtrichy.ac.in

Ms. Sruthi M
Office In-charge | placement-office@iimtrichy.ac.in

0431-2505036 | 9884381774



Mr. Shyamsundar S
Placement Officer | corporate-relations@iimtrichy.ac.in

0431-2505033 | 9578615000



Prof. Abhishek Totawar, Chairperson - Placements, IIM Tiruchirappalli | placement@iimtrichy.ac.in
 +91-431-2505035/19
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